QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SQR-Q30A20 2.5" Roller
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page  1®
SQR-Q30A20 2.5" Roller
The Sivoia Quiet Electronic Drive (QED) 2.5"
roller shade utilizes the nearly silent QED Electronic

3 #18AWG (twisted and shielded) for communication
2 #18AWG for power
Wiring Type Key
Notes:
• If the number of keypads exceeds the number of EDU’s, external keypad power supplies are required
• The QED link supports a total of 96 devices including: EDU’s, keypads, and interfaces
QED System Wiring: Distributed Transformers
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SQR-Q30A20 2.5" Roller
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page  6®
96 QED Devices
per link max.
10 EDU’s
max. per
panel
10 EDU’s
max. per
panel
SVQ
Keypads
SVQ
CCI8
SVQ
Keypad
with IR
Receiver
HWI
SV-5B
SG/SO-
SVC
To
HWI
Keypad
link
To
GRX
Keypad
link
To other
QED Controls
To Dry Contact
Closure by others
OrSVQ-10-PNL
10
Transformer
Panel
Wire Type C Wire Type C
Wire Type C or D
Wire Type A
Wire Type A
SVQ-10-PNL
10
Transformer
Panel
120 VAC
60 Hz in
120 VAC
60 Hz in
QED System Wiring: Transformer Panels
Wiring Type Key
Type A Communications Link: 4 Conductor #18AWG (twisted and shielded)
Maximum comm. link – 4000 feet
Maximum Wire Length - Transformer to EDU
#16AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
Type B Power Supply:  3 Conductor #16-20AWG
Maximum Wire Length - EDU to Panel
#16AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
Type C SVQ-CBL-250 (A and B combined)
7 Conductors:
2 #16AWG Power Supply (red, red/white)
1 #18AWG Earth Ground (green/yellow)
4 #18AWG Comm. link (blue, yellow, violet, gray, twisted and shielded)
Maximum Wire Length - EDU to Power Panel - 200 feet
1 keypad to Power Panel - 1000 feet, 2 keypads to Power Panel - 500 feet
3 keypads to Power Panel - 300 feet, 4 keypads to Power Panel - 200 feet
Type D 5 Conductors:
3 #18AWG for communication
2 #18AWG for power
Notes:
• If Sivoia QED cable is used for keypad wiring, some conductors will be unused.
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SQR-Q30A20 2.5" Roller
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page  7®
.75" 2.0"
3.0" 3.0"
2.0" .75"
System width
System width
Fabric width
Dots indicate
fabric edge
Fabric width
Dimensions
Wall brackets shown
Sub Brackets
Complete Assembly
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SQR-Q30A20 2.5" Roller
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page  8®
5.00" maximum system projection
4.375" to bracket
1.20" (in)
1.70" (out)
5.25" maximum system projection
4.75" maximum
system projection
4.375" to bracket
1.20" (in)
1.70" (out)
5.25" maximum
system projection
4.375" to
bracket
Fabric Drop Wall Mount Fabric Drop Jamb/Recess Mount
Fabric Drop Ceiling Mount
Fabric projection
(shade lowered)
Notes:
• Maximum system projection includes
4.00" fabric rollup
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SQR-Q30A20 2.5" Roller
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number: